@R@y%’ éﬁ FHamily Baletin

Editors: Christine Rose, CG, CGL, FASG and Seymour T. Rose

761 Villa Teresa Way, San Jose, CA 95123 ©2013

website: http://RoseFamilyAssociation.com email: Christine@Christine4Rose.com
DECEMBER 2013  Vol. XLVIII Whole No. 192 Established 1966

Descendants of William Rose of Bedford County,
Pennsylvania

Courtesy of Cindy Newman

1911 in front of the Rose farm in Bedford, Pennsylvania.
1 to r. Walter Miller, a family friend, Harry Rose, Lucy Hook Rose, Grace Rose, Veda Rose, Arthur “Jack” Rose
Front row: Grant Rose, Dolly Rose (married an Oliver), Bill Rose in dress.

The family of William' Rose of Bedford County, Pennsylvania, falls into Group BB of the Rose Y-DNA
study. According to a deed in Bedford County William had a wife named Mary, but other records in-
dicate he may have had a first wife Mrs. Sarah Gardner (unconfirmed). This interesting Pennsylvania
family left many descendants, some of whom still live in that area.



Rose Family Bulletin - Volume XLVIII - Whole Number 192
December 2013

CONTENTS

William Rose of Bedford Co., Pennsylvania, descendants (Photo)............cccccuviiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccccccccs 5501
Dear Readers

Gallatin Co., ITIN0IS COULt OTdOr BOOK .....uiiieiiieiiicieeeeeee ettt eate e et e et e eaae e eaeeeteeeesaessnseeeaseeenseesnaeesnseeenns 5504
Joseph Rose family of Virginia reUnion ............cccciiiiiiiiii s 5504
Isaiah R. Rose: Who Do You think You are, by Patricia Rose...... ....b505
American State PaAPeTs.........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s ....0505
News in Brief (several Rose items from various newspapers and other published sources)..... ....5506
French and Indian War: Rhode ISland ............ccccceiiiiiiiiinicccc s ....5506
Patrick Rose of Firmont in Virginia by Henry G. Taliaferro ...........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccicccsccceeseceeeceeeeeas 5507

Some Elderly Rose with photos: Robert L. Rose of Moline; John Rose Coventry, Conn.; Harmon L. Rose of
Rapid City; Roy Lee Rose of Pataskala; Edna A. (Rose) Patton of Newark, Ohio; Wayne Rose of Newark, Ohio 5508

Sudbury, Massachusetts BIrths ...
Chautaugua Co., New York Surrogate’s Office to 1905...........cccccvvviriuririnaen.
Archibald Rose, Norfolk, Virginia: Scrip File and Revolutionary Pension ...

Asa N. Rose; Ulster & Wayne Cos., New York w/photo......

NaturaliZatioNS .......cveveveireereiriericreere ettt ere e ere e ereennens

Thomas Sim/Simms ROSe.......ccceeveeveecviecreereennen.
Historic Rev. Robert Rose Tomb, With Photo ..o
Madison Co., New YOrk INdex t0 EStates t0 18O6..........ccuiiuiieiiiiceieceieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt easeeaeeaseseeneesrseeneeeneas
Dutchess Co., New York, estate of Sarah Ann Rose 1858.........cccoevieieeieiieeeeeeeeieeeeeveeeeenens .
The Capt. Joseph Rose Family of New York City with illustrations, by Denis Stefango
Tazewell Co., Virginia: Death Register from 1853 t0 1860 ........cccccueviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicc s
West Virginia Death Certificates (SEVETaL).........cccovuiiririiiiiririiiiiiiiicii e
From the Mailbag: Bedford Co., Pa., Changing of the Flags; Arkansas, Boy Killed Bears;

Walthall Warden, Webster Co., MISS. DI€d ........oouiiuiiiiiiieieeeee ettt ettt e et easeeaeenteeaeeeseneeenes 5516
Woodbury Co., Iowa Research of ROse KIiX ........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiccicc s 5517-19
Hillsdale Co., Michigan family of Irving & Martha (Rose) Smith with Photo.........ccccvuiiiiiiiiiiniiiccccc 5519
Death Certificates: Luetto Woodruff, daughter of William and Mercy (Quick) Rose ... ....5519
Some Missouri Union Soldiers named Thomas ROS€.........cccceeueeeeeeeienienienienieneeeeeeeene ....5520
North Carolina Land Grants: John Rose, Burke Co., North Carolina...... ....5520
Revolutionary War: South Caroling, TOSEET ..........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccic s 5520
Old Man’s Draft, WWII: William H. Rose, William Frederick Rose, Leroy Douglas Rose, Frank Henry Rose.......... 5520
Family Tree: Barbara Mae CarSOq ..........coiuiuiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicicci e sass s sasaeais 5521
Rose House Museum, Prince Edward Co., Ontario, Canada w/photo...... ....b521
From the Mail Bag: John Rose Sr. of West Virginia killed by tree..........cccccoovvviiiniiiiiiiiiicecceccccccs 5521

Our Members: Donald C. Rose of Pennsylvania, photos; Mail Bag items from members; notice of
David Rose, Kilravock the 26th, Chief of the Clan; The Family Tree: Sandor Laszio Domonkos;

photo member Lori Hill and husband John Caito .........cccoeiiiiiiiiiniiicccc s 5522
Association Members ....5523
Queries......ccceeverveneennenns ....b523

TIUAEX ettt ettt ettt e et e et e et e et e et eaateatteatteteeteeteetearee et eeteeaateattetseteereeteeneeerreeaeeeren 5524-25

SUBSCRIPTION: 1966-1995, only a few full sets available - $500.00 ($400.00 special to members) Add $40.00 ship-
ping. No single issues available.

1996-2013  $20 per year quarterly Rose Family Bulletin

Year 2014 ~ Membership: Subscribing $20.00; Contributing $22.00; Sustaining $26.00

[For out of the U.S. membership, write to the Association below.]

Christine Rose, CG, CGL, FASG - Editor Seymour T. Rose - Associate Editor
ROSE FAMILY ASSOCIATION
761 Villa Teresa Way, San Jose, CA 95123 (new address)
Email: Christine@Christine4Rose.com
Website: http://www.RoseFamilyAssociation.com



Dear Readers,

The new “Members Only” section of our website has gotten
off to an excellent start. We have the 2013 issues posted, and
the renewal form for 2014 is also posted there. Please check
your records: if you have not renewed for 2014 you can
either use the form or simply send a check and mark it as
renewal. If you want to use Paypal for the renewal, you can
either send the payment to: Christine@Christine4Rose.com
or let us know you want to use Paypal and we will send
you a Paypal email with a link you can use to complete the
payment to them.

We have some articles in this issue written by others which should be of interest to members.
Patricia Rose has written about her ancestor Isaiah R. Rose who was featured on “Who Do
You Think You Are?” Henry G. Taliaferro has submitted additional information on his
branch of the Patrick Rose family of Firmont, Virginia. Denis Stefango wrote about some
interesting letters and other information on his branch of the Capt. Joseph Rose family
of New York City, and Rose Klix sent the results of some of her Woodbury County, lowa
research. These items plus much more appear in this issue.

We would love to have photos of our members for publication. Some have already sent them.
Others are not sure how to scan and email copies. For those of you who wish to submit
photos of yourself (or of you and your immediate family) and don’t know how, you can
just mail a copy. Let us know if you want it returned. (See our address at the bottom of the
Contents Page of this issue). If you do know how to scan, you can imail it to us.

The holiday season is a time when families get together. It would be a good opportunity
to get a family photo! And perhaps a good time to get the older family members to talk of
their recollections of the early family.

The year has gone quickly. We have been very busy. We moved after 45 years and though
weve sorted, sorted and sorted, it seems there is still much more that needs sorting! Those
of you who have long long years at the same place will understand, we are sure.

We always reflect at this time of year on the years that we and many of you have been
involved with the Association. We started the Rose Family Bulletin in 1966, and the Rose
Family Association in 1980-81. It hardly seems possible! We've met many of you here
and there in our travels, and hope to meet more of you in the coming year. We are thank-
ful to have you in our lives, and wish you all a wonderful holiday and a New Year full of
blessings and health.

Christine and Seymour Rose
San Jose, California

December issue 2013




PAGE 5504 DECEMBER 2013 ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Gallatin County, Illinois

COURT ORDER BOOK 1813-1818

This has been indexed in recent years:
ROSE, Henry, 208, 215-6, 230, 232-3, 237, 250, 290, 331-2, 355, 391, 449, 500, 526

The original book is in the Courthouse.

p- 208, Circuit Court, 3rd Circuit distr of Shawneetown, 2 July 1816, James Given vs. Henry Rose, debt,
for plaintiff 50.62 1/2

p. 215-6, Henry Rose on jury, Court 3 July 1816

p- 230, Henry Rose on jury

p- 233, Henry Rose on jury

p- 232, Leonard White vs. Henry Rose, debt, judgment for plaintiff, $30.87 1/2 and costs.

p- 237, Henry Rose on jury

p- 250, same

p- 290, same, Court of 5 July 1816

p- 331, Henry Rose vs. David Trammell, 7 Nov. 1816 court, debt, continued

p. 332. same vs. Daniel Adams, an alias capias awarded plaintiff, con't to next court

p- 355, Henry Rose vs. David Warnell, Thomas Boatwright and Phillip Tramell, for plaintiff, debt, from
10 Oct. 1815, credited $5.50 paid 1 Feb. 1816, etc.

p- 391, Henry Rose vs. Daniel Adams, in case, con't. Court 29 Apr. 1817

p. 449, same, date?

p- 500, same, court 24 Mar. 1818

p. 526, same, court 27 July 1818

Reunion of the Joseph Rose Family of Virginia

ROsSE FAMILY’S 67TH REUNION

The descendants of Joseph Rose of Alleghany and Montgomery Counties, Virginia, held their annual reunion
August 10th and 11th. Saturday night the 10th nineteen of them met for dinner in Covington, Virginia at
the Mountain View Restaurant Sunday thirty-one gathered at Douthat State Park in Clifton Forge, Virginia,
for a pot luck lunch. Harry Clark, serving as President opened the meeting and Alan Clark, vice-President
reported on those members who are deceased since the last meeting. They are: Georgia Hickman Gibson,
age 99 of Covington, Virginia, died Dec. 19, 2012 and Betty Jamison Phillips, 87 of Roanoke, Virginia, died
May 14, 2013. Georgia and Betty were gr. gr. granddaughters of Joseph Rose. Jeanie Hamilton wife of Ken-
dall Lewis Hamilton, Jr. and Joe Galloway husband of Virginia Ann Scott Galloway passed away during
the past year. Both were spouses of Rose descendants.

Janie Gowin, Secretary \ Treasurer recognized the oldest member present, Mary Frances Shifflett Drumheller;
the youngest Jacob Edward Patterson, son of Laurie and Rocky Patterson, Grandson of Marsha and Ed
Patterson, Great Grandson of Thomas and Frances Rose Seward, and the one that traveled the farthest Ann
Williams from Wilmington, North Carolina.

Next year’s meeting will be the weekend of August 9 and 10 with dinner in Covington, Virginia, and pot

luck lunch at Douthat State Park, Clifton Forge, Virginia. For information contact:
Harry Clark hclark@juno.com or Alan Clark at aclark25@juno.com

SEND NEWS OF YOUR ROSE FAMILY REUNIONS



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN DECEMBER 2013 PAGE 5505

“Who Do You Think You Are?” ... Isaiah R. Rose
by Patricia Rose

Member Patricia Rose #2767R01, descendant of Isaiah R. Rose’s brother, the later featured on the popular “Who
Do You Think You Are?” shares with us the following.

“I watched with great interest the segment of Who Do You Think You Are? featuring Kelly Clarkson. The
program profiled her ancestor Isaiah R. Rose (1843 — 1916), who served in the Civil War, was imprisoned
in Andersonville Prison, escaped while in captivity and returned to Ohio

where he went on to serve as County Sheriff and as a State Senator.

“My interest stemmed from the fact that I. R. Rose was my great great
uncle. My father, Charles Manning Rose, was born in Marietta, Ohio
in 1905 (died 1986). As a boy he sat and listened to his uncle L.R.’s sto-
ries of the Civil War. These he passed down to me. I. R. enlisted in the
Union Army, and served with his younger brother Thompson, who was
a drummer boy. They fought in the Battle of Decatur in 1864, and Isaiah
was captured. What the TV show does not mention is that I. R. saw
that his brother had been mortally wounded. He stopped and comforted
Thompson as he died, and it was because of this act of compassion that
I. R. was captured. He was taken to Andersonville, and according to
my father’s telling, he attempted to escape twice. If he had been caught
after a third attempt, the Andersonville captors would have shot him. . .. . . . delphia
Fortunately he succeeded that third time, and travelled by night back to  pepneylvania, descendant of Isaiah R.
the Union lines (although he was unfortunately shot by a Union sentry Rose.

eas he approached.)

“The television program documented a slightly different escape. They

reported that in fact he was moved from Andersonville to another prison,

and while in or near Savannah he escaped. The show also focused on his public service as Washington
County Sheriff in the 1880’s and as an Ohio State Senator. He was elected to the Senate in 1906 but was
defeated after one term, targeted by the liquor industry for his support of the County Option Bill (allowing
individual counties to decide on temperance.)

“It was a great pleasure to see my home town of Marietta on the show, and the Roundbottom Cemetery
near the village of Coal Run where I. R. and many other Roses are buried. My father was the grandson of
L. R/s youngest brother, Manning Mason Rose (1856 ~1940). M. M. himself was involved in public service
as a Deputy Sheriff under his brother, and as the Assistant Commissioner of the United States Land Office
in Washington D.C., where he sent the telegrams that signaled the start of land rushes. He was also in
charge of the land office’s exhibit at the Columbian Exposition in Chicago in 1893. M. M. then served as
Postmaster of Washington County for 13 years, and was a civic leader.”

American State Papers

The American State Papers, thirty-eight physical volumes into ten series, contain the legislative and executive
documents of Congress during the period 1789 to 1838. The collection includes documents that cover the
critical historical gap from 1789 to the printing of the first volume of the U.S. Serial Set in 1817.

Vol. 1p. 169, South Carolinian Yazoo Company. concerns Alexander Rose: State of Georgia granted Alexander
Rose a certificate for six thousand one hundred and three pounds sterling out of which he sold J. Gairdner
of Charleston etc. [Rose is mentioned several times; access this source to read the full account.]

Vol. 6 pp. 847-848: Private Land Claims in Missouri, includes No. 90 Bartholomew Cousin. In 1803 mention
is made of “lands formerly occupied by Messrs. Benjamin Rose ...” etc. Also mentioned is James Brady’s
claim assignee of Benjamin Rose. [See for more] See also Vol. 2 pp. 663-664 for more on Benjamin Rose,
district of Cape Girardeau. [The American State Papers can be accessed at http://memory.loc.gov/ammem/
amlaw/lwsp.html where the full text is presented.]



PAGE 5506 DECEMBER 2013

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Dan Rose, VP of Part-
nerships, Facebook,
is mentioned in an
ad for DIVENTOME-
DIA, a presentation
February 11-12, 2013 & .
in Dana Point, Calif., ol .
“The Who and What

of Media and Technology. [The
Wall Street Journal, Jan. 15, 2013,
sent by Thomas M. Rose.]

In an article in the Richmond
Times-Dispatch of April 8, 2012,
datelined at Virginia Beach by Mi-
chael Felberbaum and Zinie Chen
Sampson, AP ... a 12-ton Navy jet
crashed in a spectacular fireball
into a big apartment complex.
According to Daniel O. Rose, a for-
mer Navy jet pilot, “I think it was a
lot of fortuity. You look at this as a
one-off and you still got to scratch
your head.” Rose, a former pilot
who is now an aviation attorney,
said the fact no one was killed on
the ground was “about as close as
you can get to a miracle.” [Sent by
Thomas M. Rose]

From The Wall Street Journal, May
1, 2012, an article on Running
(Biking and Skiing), was bylined
by Sarah Rose. [Sent by Thomas
M. Rose]

From the newspaper of Apr. 16,
2012 (name of newspaper not
shown) Olympic champ Murray
Rose, a four-time Olympic cham-
pion swimmer for Australia, died
Sunday in Sydney at age of 73.
He won three golds at the 1956
Melbourne Games, becoming
a national hero at 17, and four
years later won gold, silver and
bronze in Rome. [Sent by Thomas
M. Rose]

In an article in The Wall Street
Journal of May 5-6, 2012, by Erik
Holm, “In Ajit Jain, Some See
Next Buffett.” Mr. Jain, who
runs Berkshire Hathaway giant

reinsurance division, made an
unsolicited bid for Transtlantic
Holdings Inc. This lengthy article
also mentioned that analysts at
Dowling & Partners said in a Feb-
ruary report that after reviewing
more than a dozen possible CEO
candidates and considering their
ages, they would focus on Matt
Rose, 53, who runs railroad opera-
tor Burlington Northern Sante Fe,
and Greg Abel, 49, chief of utility
operators MidAmerican Energy.
[Sent by Thomas M. Rose]

From Jan. 13,2013 (name of news-
paper not included) in an article
by AP “Miss New York is named
Miss America, and wins scholar-
ship,” it is mentioned that Miss
District of Columbia Allyn Rose
“fell short in her bid to become
Miss America, despite success-
fully conveying a message about
breast cancer prevention.” [Sent
by Thomas M. Rose]

From Sept. 5, 2012 (name of news-
paper not included), in an article
“Va. Guard all home from war”
by Mike Hixenbaugh of The
Virginia-Pilot, dated at Norfolk:
Col. Michele Rose left the Army in
1994 after two overseas tours and
joined the National Gaurd, hop-
ing to stay closer to home. “The
Yorktown resident was young and
inlove and ready to start a family.
The guard offered her a chance
to stay in the military without
the expectation of repeat foreign
deployments. Then came 9/11.”
[Sent by Thomas M. Rose]

In a column in The Wall Street
Journal of Dec. 27,2012, “Why You
Don’t Need Piles of Money,” Da-
vid C. Rose, Department of Eco-
nomics, University of Missouri-St.
Louis, St. Louis, Mo., offers his
opinions. [Sent by Thomas M.
Rose]

From The Richmond Times-Dis-
patch, Sep. 2013 in an article “Be
Prepared for the Unexpected”
by Sarah E. Needleman, “Zach-
ary Rose of New York lost tens
of thousands of dollars last year

when an employee stole critical
paperwork from his lead-certifi-
cation training business. He says
he wishes he had the $2,000-a-year
insurance policy that he’s since
taken out to protect his firm from
any damages caused by dishonest
employee behaviour ... Mr. Rose,
31, founded Green Education Ser-
vices in 2009 after getting laid off
from an architecture firm. [Sent by
Thomas M. Rose]

From the Richmond Times-Dispatch
of Oct. 5,2012, in an article bylined
by Mark Bowes, “Man’s death
linked to snakebite.” An amateur
naturalist found dead in his Ches-
terfield County home after being
bit by one of his venomous snakes
died of complications ... J. D..
Kleopher, a herpetologist with the
game department, and Dr. Ruddy
Rose, director of the Virginia
Poison Center at VCU Medical
Center, said Redmond’s health
problems could have figured into
making the snake bite lethal.

French and
Indian War

RHODE ISLAND
[1755-1763]

From: Howard M. Chapin, A List
of Rhode Island Soldiers & Sailors in
the Old French & Indian War 1755-
1762 (Providence: Printed for the
Society, MXMXVIII).

Rose, Samuel 2nd Lieutenant of
Capt. Hammond’s Co. in 1756,
Lieutenant of Capt. E. Whiting's
Co. in 1757, Captain in 1758, 1759
and 1760, Lieutenant Colonel in
1761, and Colonel of R. I. Regi-
ment in 1762.

Rose, Thomas, Ensign of Capt.
Peck’s Co. in 1758 and advanced
to 2nd Lieutenant, 1st Lieutenant
of Capt. Peck’s Co. in 1759, 1760
and 1761, and Lieutenant of Col.
Rose’s Co. in 1762, served and
died at Havana in 1762.



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN DECEMBER 2013 PAGE 5507

Patrick Rose of “Firmont” in Virginia

DESCENDANT OF REV. ROBERT ROSE
By: HENRY G. TALIAFERRO

Henry says: “On page 65 of The Brothers Rev. Robert and Rev. Charles] Rose ... of Virginia, you [compiler Chris-
tine Rose] list the children of Patrick Rose of Firmont, by his second wife, Mary Nicholas. These include:

“Louisa, m. 14 Jan. 1811, Nelson Co. VR, Charles F. Taliaferro”

“You give no further information for Louisa, or for any of her descendants, of whom I am one. I thought
you might like to have some account of one branch of those descendants for your records.

To begin, Louisa Rose married Charles Pulaski Taliaferro. He was the son of John Taliaferro (1765-1807)
and Elizabeth Loving, of Amherst Co. Charles Pulaski and his family moved to Heywood Co., Tennessee
in 1832.

Charles Pulaski and Louisa (Rose) Taliaferro had issue:

1.) General John E. Taliaferro (1812-1866), who married Sarah Bowen in Oxford Miss., 1844. In 1840,
Gov. James K. Polk of Tennessee appointed him Inspector General of the Tennessee Militia. He shortly
moved to Oxford, Mississippi where he practiced law in the early 1840s. He represented Lafayette County
in the Mississippi State Senate 1850-54. In 1851 he and his family moved to Tallahatchie Co., Mississippi,
and settled on a plantation near Taliaferro Crossing, a now defunct railroad station about two miles north
of Enid, Miss. Taliaferro represented Tallahatchie Co. in the Mississippi House of Representatives 1857-59,
and the Senate from 1859 to 1865. Issue:

la.) E. L. Taliaferro (born 1848), who inherited the family plantation at Taliaferro Cross-
ing. John E., Sarah, and E. L. Taliaferro are buried at Enid’s Oak Hill Cemetary, twelve miles northeast of
Charleston, Miss.

2.) Dr. Garland Taliaferro (1821-1859) , of Brownsville, Tennessee. He married Rebecca Bowen
(1828-1853), of Oxford, Mississippi. Issue:

2a.) Judge William Garland Taliaferro (1848-1929), attended Lebanon Law School, Tennes-
see, and moved to Texas in 1872. He settled in Austin, where he was the law partner of John C. Townes,
subsequently the first Dean of the School of Law School at the University of Texas at Austin. Taliaferro

later moved to Bryan and then Calvert, Texas, where he served as District Judge for two terms. He mar-
ried Mary Singleton Field (1849-1923), of Calvert, Texas. Issue:

2aa.) William Field Taliaferro. Attended the University of Virginia.

2ab.) Henry Garland Taliaferro Jr. (died 1958), of Calvert, Texas. Attended Randolph
Macon College. He married his first cousin, Anne Carson Field.

“General John E. and Dr. Garland Taliaferro married the sisters, Sarah and Rebecca Bowen. They were the
daughters of Capt. Charles Bowen, of Oxford, Miss, were second cousins to William Bowen Campbell, the
last Whig Governor of Tennessee, and first cousins twice removed to Sarah Johnston, niece of Confederate
General Joseph E. Johnston, who married Henry Lee, Son of Gen. Fitzhugh Lee. According to Williamson,
William Faulkner and Southern History, Sarah and Rebecca Bowen’s older siblings, William Bolivar and
Narcissa Bowen were the models for the Benbows, central characters in William Faulkner’s Sartoris.

“William Garland and his son Henry Garland Taliaferro married respectively, Mary Singleton and her
niece, Anne Carson Field. They were the sister and daughter of Henry Field of Calvert, Texas, and his
wife Virginia Townsend; daughter and granddaughter of Henry Field, Sr.; and granddaughter and great-
granddaughter of Thomas Field (1781?-1828), of Culpeper Co., and later Petersburg, Va., who married in
turn the sister and niece of General Winfield Scott.”

[Ed. Note: Our thanks to Henry for this additional information.]



PAGE 5508 DECEMBER 2013

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Some Elderly
Rose

[SUMMARIZED]

The obituary of Elizabeth “Betty”
Hitchcock Rose appeared at http://
obits.cleveland.com/obituaries. It
shows she was the wife of the late
Nelpon P. Rose (former partner at
Jones Day Reavis & Pogue) whom
she married July 11, 1941. Mother
of Nelson H. Rose and Marshall
H. Rose. [Her photo appears.]
From The Plain Dealer, February
24,2013.]

MOLINE--Robert L. Rose, age 76,
died Friday, August 13, 2010 at
Trinity Rock Island.
Funeral services by
Esterdahl Mortuary
& Crematory, Ltd.,
Moline. He was
born May 8, 1934, in
Hampton, Illinois,
the son of Lester and
Grace (Shephard)
Rose. He married Dorothy Der-
sham on July 9, 1955, in Geneseo,
llinois. He was a member of the
Marine Corp. Reserves and Coast
Guard Auxiliary. Survived by his
wife Dorothy, of Moline, children
Debbie Johnson, Osco, Illinois,
Charles Rose of Vancouver, Wash-
ington, a brother Sidney Rose of
Port Byron, Illinois, and others.
Preceded in death by sisters,
Lorrine Wiley, Eloise Henry, and
Elizabeth Fleming. [Condensed
from the Quad-City Times, Sunday,
August 15, 2010, sent by Mary
Swain.]

Coventry [Conn.] October 31,
1783, Departed this life, Doctor
John Rose. He was chief Surgeon
to the third Regiment in the Con-
necticut Line, had just returned
from the toils of the camp, in
reputation, health and prosperity,
when he was seized with a slow
fever, which afterwards became
putrid and nervous, and closed
the mortal scene. [From the Con-
necticut Courant of November 11,
1783, from www.genealogybank.
com]

RAPID CITY-Harmon L. Rose,
82, died Oct. 1, 2001. He was born
July 12, 1919 at Dowling, S.D.
to Fredrick and Gertrude (Olm-
stead) Rose. He married Evelyn
Swinehart on Sept. 23, 1946, at
Rapid City. He joined the U.S.
Air Corps and was in the landing
at Normandy and also served in
Northern France and Rhineland.
Survived by wife Evelyn M. Rose
of Rapid City, children James O.
Rose of Rapid City, Catherine
Rose and her husband Robert Klix
of Greenbelt, Md., a sister Jose-
phine Winters of Rapid City, and
others. [Submitted by member
Rose Klix; this is her father.]

PATASKALA: Roy Lee Rose, 72,
passed away Mon. Dec. 24, 2012
as the result of an automobile ac-
cient. Funeral from Silver Creek
Baptist Church, Crum, WV, with
burial in Manerva Marcum Cem-
etery. He was born Feb. 29, 1940
in Crum. Survived by many fam-
ily members; preceded in death
by parents Lonnie and Velma
(Marcum) Rose, brothers Delano
Eugene, Lonnie Basil and Wilburn
Clyde Rose. [From Newark [Ohio]
Advocate, Dec. 30, 2012, sent by
Betty Rose.]

NEWARK [Ohio]. Edna A. (Rose)
Patton funeral from Brucker-
Kishler Funeral
Home, Newark,
with interment in
Newark Memo-
rial Gardens. She
was 98 and passed
away Sat. Febru-
ary 16, 2013. She
was born in Ohio
to Fred and Nancy (Parks) Rose.
Survived by daughter Natie Ann
Garshaw of Bloomington, IN,
grandchildren, and others. She
was preceded in death by hus-
band Gerald Patton, sister Oneda
Schneeberger, brothers Fred Rose,
David Rose and Woodrow Rose.
[From Betty Rose, no name/date
of newspaper but presumably the
Newark Advocate.]

Newark [Ohio}: Funeral for Wayne

Rose, 76, of Newark. He died April
3, 2013. He as born February 17,
1937 in Norfolk,
Virginia to the
late Woodrow
O. and Geor-
gia (Roberts)
Rose. Survived
by children
Rodney Rose
of Newark,
Billy Johnson
of Frazeysburg, Mary Penrose of
Newark, B.]. Elighet of Cleveland
and Tim Gross of New Lexington,
and others. Also sisters Gloria
Winegardner, Sandy Mossman
and Shirley Robinson all of New-
ark and Kathy Merrill of Fredonia.
Preceded in death by wife Jean-
nette Irene Rose, brothers Steven
and Thomas Rose, and others.
[Sent by Betty Rose from the New-
ark Advocate of April 5, 2013.]

Louis Rose died January 7, 2008,
husband of Lillian Rose nee Rose,
father of Eileen Rose of Bethesda,
Md., Iris Kadin of Port Washing-
ton, New York, and the late Alan
Rose, brother of Gertrude Mainen
of Baltimore, Md. and the late Phil
Rose and Cele Kotzin, and others.
Services by Levinson & Bros., in-
terment at Lubawitz Nusach Ari
Cemetery, Rosedale. [Sent by Pat
Hudson from the Washington Post
of 8 January 2008).

In this column we
summarize notices of those
over 70 as often they
connect to members’
families and can provide
“lost” branches. When we
receive obituaries for those
under 70 they go into a
number of large scrapbooks
but are not usually
published.



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

DECEMBER 2013 PAGE 5509

Sudbury, Massachusetts Births

ROSE (see Rooss, Ross), Elezabith, d. James and Elezabith, Feb. 17, 1714-15.

Hannah, d. James and Elizebeth, Feb. 1, 1723-4.
Sam][uel]ll, s. John and Submit, Oct.27, 1730
Submit, d. John and Submit, Dec. 30, 1734

ROSS (see Rooss, Rose), Abraham, s. John and Submit, Jan. 2, 1749-50

Annah (Roos), d. Thomas and Annah, Nov. 23, 1716.
Daniel, ch. James and Mary, Oct. 28, 1681. M.R.
David, s. John and Submit, Apr. 24, 1755

Dorothy, d. James and Mary, July 20, 1667. M.R.
Elijah, s. John and Submit, June 5, 1737.

Elizab[eth], ch. James and Mary, Mar. 15, [16]72. M.R.
Hanah, d. James and Mary, Dec. 23, 1678. [Hannah, M.R.]
James, d. [sic] James and Mary, Aug. 26, 1664. M.R.
James, s. James and Elesebeth, May 5, 1717

James, s. John and Submit, Mar. 11, 1739.

Jams, s. Thomas and Anna, Oct. 23, 1711.

John, s. Janes [James] and Elisabeth, Mar. 11, 1705.

M.R. = Middlesex Co. records

Chautaugua County, New York

SURROGATE'S OFFICE TO 1905

The Surrogate’s office has the records back to 1811 (most of which survived the fire in 1823). The original packets
are in the basement and accessible only by the clerks. The petitions can be had in the clerk’s books - the petitions
for probate of will in the "Probate of Will” order books, and the petition for administration in the " Administration

Proceeding” books.

WARREN ROSE
Ord. Adm, Bk 2 p 10*
Let. Adm., Bk 1 p. 137
Order Appt. Appr., Bk 1 p 12
R. E. Proc., Bk 1 pp. 204, 251, 285, 287

SYLVESTER W. ROSE. Guardianship 2 p. 221
Settlement Bk 1 p. 79

EDWARD H. ROSE, al. Guardianship 2 p. 220 (Proc. Adm. Bk)
Settlement, Bk 1 p. 80

JOHN ROSE, Box 12, Dec. Allow. 1 Reg.
Wills Bk 5 p. 263*
Wills Bk 5 p. 279*
Let. Test. Bk 3 p. 650
Order Appt. Appr., Bk 2 p. 433
Notice Creditors Bk 1 p. 77
Decree Judg. Acct Bk 4 p. 461

PETER ROSE, Box 12
Dec. Allow. Bk 5 p. 29*
Wills Bk 5 p. 336
Misc. Bk 4 p. 473

SWAN M. ROSE, Box 65
Decree, Bk 12 p. 115*
Will Bk 10 p. 239*
Let. Test. Bk 7 p. 127

MARY ROSE, Box 40
Order Adm., Bk 6 p. 515*
Adm. Bond Bk 2 p. 136
Let. Adm., Bk 5 p. 243



PAGE 5510 DECEMBER 2013 ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Archibald Rose: 1853 Scrip Act

PARTIAL PAPERS: SEE NATIONAL ARCHIVES Pl 22 ENTRY 4 RG 49 (FEDERAL LAND RECORDS)

These are from the SCRIP FILE under Scrip Act of 1853 [Revolutionary War], for heirs of Archibald Rose,
deceased. Readers will remember that in the last issue (September 2013 RFB) we published the Final Pay-
ment of Pension papers for this soldier. It is hoped that reading both of these files, that is, the Final Payment
of Pension and now this 1853 Scrip act (land bounty) application, it will be seen that there is considerable
more available in many instances that supplement the regular pension papers of these soldiers. Remember
too that the basic pension papers would be on M804, a National Arcnives microfilm publication. [See next
page.]

Virginia, Norfolk Borough, at a Hustings Court 27 May 1837, application of William R. Howe and Cynthia
his wife and William M. Webb and Mary Ann his wife (the said Cynthia and Mary Ann being heirs at law
of Archibald Rose deceased formerly a Revolutionary Pensioner of the U.S,, it is ordered that to be certified
that it appears from the affidavit of Elizabeth Mitchell (now filed) that the said Archibald Rose departed
this life on the 26th December 1829 in the Borough of Norfolk and that it further appears to the Court by
the evidence of Catharine Guthrie that she said Cynthia, Mary Ann and Rebecca Rose are the only children
and heirs at law of the said Archibald Rose deceased and that he left no widow, and that the said Rebeccca
Rose removed from the Commonwealth and that it further appears from the saith? The said Rebecca Rose
has not been heard of for more than two years and that she is in parts unknown and that exertions have
been made without success to ascertain her residence.

Virginia Norfolk Borough, At a Hustings Court 24 July 1837, ordered that the evidence of Elizabeth Mitchell
showing that Archibald Rose deceased Revolutionary pensioner died 26 December 1829 and the evidence
of Catharine Guthrie showing that Cynthia Howe wife of William R. Howe, Mary Ann the wife of William
M. Webb and Rebecca Rose are the only children and heirs at law of Archibald Rose. Before Court 27 May
1837.

State of Virginia City of Norfolk, John Williams, Clerk of the Hustings Court of the City (formerly Borough)
of Norolk, Virginia certify to the foregoing orders. Signed: Jno Williams CC

Declaration: I do certify that Sergt Archibald Rose enlisted in the cavalry of this state 23 July 1779 and
continued in the service until discharge. Dated: 24 July 1783. Signed: --? Armistead, Capt., L.D.

Power of Attorney: William R. Howe and Cynthia his wife, and William M. Webb and Mary Ann his wife
(the said Cynthia and Mary Ann being heirs at Law of Archibald Rose deceas’d, formerly a Revolutionary
Pensioner of the U.S.) the two former of the County and the two latter of the City of Norfolk State of Vir-
ginia, do constitute and appoint James Baker Esq Notary Public of the City of Norfolk their lawful attorney
to demand all money, lands or other things whatsoever which may be due to the late Arvchibald Rose,
Pensioner, and after having received the same, to divide it among us the Lawful heirs. Dated: November
28, Norfolk City, Virginia, 1849. Signed: William R. Howe, Cynthia Howe, William M. Webb, Mary Ann
Webb.

From: photocopy of partial papers.

On the following page see abstract of his pension file from NARA M804. More is sought about this early Rose of the
Borough of Norfolk in Virginia.

FOR INFORMATION ON LAND BOUNTY FILES (AND SCRIP FILES) SEE CHRISTINE ROSE,
MILITARY BOUNTY LAND 1776-1855 PUBLISHED IN 2011. SEE DETAILS OF THIS AND
OTHER BOOKS BY CHRISTINE AT:
www.CRPUBLICATIONS.NET

[BE SURE TO ADD THE S TO PUBLICATIONS AND TO USE “NET” AND NOT ‘“comM”!



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN DECEMBER 2013 PAGE 5511

ARCHIBALD ROSE. Va. S39046. Revolutionary War.

National Archives microfilm publication M804. (Complete Revolutionary Pension Files available on www.fold3.com
and at www.ancestry.com). It is important to read the whole file for clues can be scattered among the documents.

Borough of Norfolk, Va., 13 Sept. 1828, Archibald Rose, pensioner [Revolutionary War], declares he formerly
belonged to company commanded by Capt. Samuel Tinsley of Dragoons in the Reg. commended by Col.
Nelson, in Revolutionary War, he was placed on pension roll of Virginia Agency, he received Certificate,
it was lost from his pocket about first April 1828 in the Borough aforesaid. Signed: Archibald Rose, before
Robt. B. Stark, Alderman.

Ordered that it be certified to the Secretary of War at Washington that Archibald Rose, of borough of Nor-
folk, in the 54 year of his age, appeared in open Court, made oath that in 1779 he enlisted as private soldier
in Capt. William Armistead’s Troop of Cav., John Nelsons Squadron from Va., Continental Establishment,
that he proceeded into Carolina, soon promoted to First Sergeant in said Armisteads Troops, continued
until spring of 1783, when he was discharged at Hampton, Va. That said Archibald Rose is now very poor
and infirm, with a family and 4 children, applying under act of 1818. Dated: 7 May 1818 before ---? Tucker
[?], District Judge.

Certificate of ---? Armistead Senr. that Archibald Rose was Sergeant in my Troop of Dragoons, served in
Continental Establishment, Va. Line, commanded by Maj. John Nelson. Dated: 5 Dec. 1818. Another similar
certificate is dated 22 Apr. 1818 by same person, in Eliza City Co.

In Superior Court, Norfolk Co., Va. 20 May 1820, appeared Archibald Rose, aged 56, resident of borough
of Norfolk, enlisted in dragoons under Capt. William Armistead, was in battle fought at Petersburg, etc.
Applying under act of 1818....has 4 children, one 12, one 10, one 9 and one 6, and a wife.

7 May 1818, Archibald Rose aged 54 appeared and made oath, lists battles, etc.
Certificate of Pension issued 15 Dec. 1818.

Other miscellaneous records in the file.

Asa N. Rose

Traced by member Chris Sitton at crsitton@gmail.com

Photo courtesy of Cherri Townsend Find a Grave who graciously
granted permission for its use.

Believed to be a son of Benjamin and Maria (Baart/Boort)
Rose of Ulster County, New York who was bp 18 Sept.
1768 in Shawangunk Dutch Ref. Church and lived at one
time in Walton, Delaware County, New York. His son John
Benjamin Rose was born 6 December 1797, recorded in
Katsban Saugerties Reformed Church in Ulster County.

Little York Cemetery, Preston twp., Wayne County,
New York.



PAGE 5512 DECEMBER 2013

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Naturalizations

From fold3.com

Serial #3465: Thomas Rose, 414
Harrison Avenue, Bostom, Mass.,
age 47, born Jan. 12, 1893, Rus-
sia. Address of who will always
know your address: Mrs. Jennie
Rose, 414 Harrison Avenue, Bos-
tom, Mass. Employer: Bricklayer.
Signed: Thomas Rose. White, 5" 3,
135 Ib., blue eyes, gray hair, light
comp. Date: April 26, 1942, local
board #16, 1 Stanhope St., Boston,
Suffolk Co., Mass.

Serial #215: Thomas (no middle)
Rose, residence Maple, Chester,
Hampden [Co.], Mass., age 58,
place of birth: Becket. Person who
will always know your address:
Mrs. Charlotte Rose, Chester,
Mass. Employer: self, Main St.,
Chester, Mass. Signed: Thomas
Rose. White, 5" 11”7, 185 1b., blue
eyes, brown hair, light compl.
Registered: April 26, 1942.

Serial #863: Thomas Rose, Wash-
ington twp., Monroe Co., Ohio,
residence Rinard Mills, Ohio, age
46, born April 5, 1896, Monroe
Co., Ohio. Person who will always
know your address: Lavina Rose,
Rinard Mills, Ohio. Employer:
Self, Washington Twp., Monroe,
Ohio. White, 5’ 11”7, 185 1b., blue
eyes, brown hair, light compl.
Dated: April 26, 1942.

Thomas Sim/
Simms Rose

From his WWI Draft Registration
as sent by descendant Randy Rose.
Randy adds that this line is:

Thomas Simms Rose (7 Nov. 1872,
Glasgow, Scotland - d. Pennsylva-
nia); son of

George Rose (13 Feb. 1835, Glas-
gow, Scotland - 1 Aug. 1914, Goffs-
town, New Hampshire); son of

William Rose (b. 9 Dec. 1799, Scot-
land); son of

Colin Rose (b. 7 Apr. 1767, Croy
Dalcross, Scotland); son of

John Rose (b. 1730, Inverness,
Scotland)

Registration card: Thomas Sim
Rose, Permanent home address:
411 1/2? ---? Way, Seattle, King
? Co., Wash., age 45, b. Nov. 29,
1872, white, subject of Glasgow,
Scotland. Employed by G. H. Rho-
des as “Galvanizer”, 2 Hangood
St., Seattle, Wash. Nearst rela-
tive: Mrs. Barbara Hewathcock,
67 Winter St., Manchester, N.Y.
Signed: Thos. S. Rose.

[Draft Registration cards can be
very usefull]

Historic Rev.
Robert Rose
Tomb

From an article bylined by Kather-
ine Calos ... among the list of the
top 10 most endangered artifacts

in Virginia ... included was the
tombstone of The Rev. Robert
Rose who was buried in historic
St. John’s Church in 1751. “His
monument needs about $1,200 in
restoration work.” [From the Rich-
mond Times-Dispatch of Sept. 17,
2013, sent by Thomas M. Rose]

See Christine Rose’s The Brothers
Rev. Robert Rose and Rev. Charles
Rose of Morayshire, Scotland, and
Colonia Virginia (San Jose, Califl:
Braum-Brumfield, 1985). This
family descended from the Roses
of Kilravock, Scotland, whose
Chieftan, Miss Elizabeth Rose,
died recently.

Madison County, New York

INDEX TO ESTATES TO 1866

Copied at the Courthouse by editor.

1864 Franklin Rose
1866 John H. Rose

Bk A p 450 File #2380
Bk A p 493 File No. 2623

Dutchess County, New York

Estate Box #4841, estate of Sarah Ann Rose

Petition of Lorinda Lent a sister and legatee of Sarah Ann Rose who died 20 Feb. 1858 in town of East Fish-
kill, co. of Dutchess, said testator left your petitioner, a sister, of the town of East Fishkell?, Stephen Rose?,
brother, somewhere in the state of Ohio, John Rose of Hillsdale County, Michigan state, Julian Parrott--tro?
of Ohio, Coshocton? Co., “all Brothers and Sister of the said Deceased,” 29 Mar. 1858, signed by x mark of
Lorinda Lent. Letters granted Benjamin Hopkins with will annexed. Executor’s renunciation in file.



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN DECEMBER 2013 PAGE 5513

The Capt. Joseph Rose Family of New York City

Editor’s note: In past issues we have published some interesting items and photos concerning this family, including
the historic home on Wall Street in NYC which in recent years became luxury condos. Now, from descendant Denis
Stefango, we received the following email. We asked his permission to publish it in its entirely and he agreed, and also
send to us for publication the letter which follows. Some of our “old time” members will remember another descendant
of this family, Shaler Gordon Smith, a member of our Association who attended early conferences. Gordon died far
too young but had avidly researched this family. Gordon, though legally named Smith, was only so named because
after William Lucius Rose and his wife Charlotte Smith were divorced, some of the younger children went thereafter
by their mother’s maiden name of Smith.

From: Denis Stefango: “I received the research [The Family Report of the Rose Family Association] on the
descendants of Capt Joseph Rose and found it most interesting. It adds more information and more impor-
tantly citations to my Rose family line. I am a descendant of his through William Lucius Rose, daughter
Frances Everallyn Rose/Smith married to William Wallace Irwin, daughter Frances Mason Irwin married
to James Goodfellow Mustin and daughter Caroline Denny Mustin who was my great grandmother.

“In 1939 Caroline finished her 100 page autobiography written for her six grand children one being my
mother. She only wrote of her maternal grandfather William Wallace Irwin and that he was mayor of Pitts-
burgh, US Congressman and Charge D’ Affairs to Denmark. She never mentions his first wife Frances Ever-
allyn Rose nor his second wife Sophia Arabella Bache who was great granddaughter of Benjamin Franklin
and their five children. I surmise that because her mother was left to be raised by her grandmother Agnes
Irwin (Fanny in the 1850 Census with her sister Charlotte), her father died of “Intemperance” in 1856 (the
year Caroline was born) and some old family letters we have that there were some family “issues” there.

“Caroline does write about her great aunt Agnes Irwin Rose/Mahon and her many descendants down to
Stephen Vincent Benet, etc. Frances and daughter Caroline and her three siblings lived for some time with
Agnes after James G Mustin died in 1864. Caroline wrote of growing up with Willie and Dave Rose.

“Many of these Irwin/Mahon/Mustin and Willam Rose (son of Agnes Irwin Rose/Mahon) are buried in
the Agnes Farquer Irwin family plot in Allegheny Cemetery in Pittsburgh. I have placed their memorials
on FindAGrave.com and tried to connect them to other family. Do you know where William Lucius Rose
and ex-wife Charlotte Smith are buried? I would like to connect Frances Everallyn Rose to them. I have
a hyper link from her memorial to her grandparents Capt Joseph Rose and Barbara at the Trinity Church
in New York.”

http://www .findagrave.com/cgi-bin/fg.cgi?page=gr&GSIn=irwin&GSfn=frances&GSbyrel
=all&GSdyrel=all&GSst=40&GScnty=2242&GScntry=4&GSob=n&GRid=68516632&df=all&;

A sidenote by editor: When our family visited the site of the Wounded Knee massacre in South Dakota when our children were very
young, it made a lasting impression. 1've read Dee Brown'’s I Left my Heart at Wounded Knee more than once, and still have a copy in
my personal library. Now, we find through Wickipedia that the title of that book is taken from the final phrase of Benét’s poem “American
Names”. The full quotation, “I shall not be there/I shall rise and pass/Bury my heart at Wounded Knee,” appears at the beginning of
Brown’s book.

On outside (envelope): New Haven Dec. 21st 1842

-/fl;u» ﬂ.uq-u ee 222 /% : ‘
Penn St. Pittsburgh o ; |

Care of Mrs. A. Irwin ‘ : x

Miss Frances M. Irwin

New Haven Wednesday Dec 21st 1842 otz %Maz//g%
My dear Fanny . Lah

With your grandmother's and Aunt's letters I send you a - O, L.
pretty little magazine. I am in a hurry to finish my letters as the f%"/ %&/— C i e il 2 x

gentleman who carries them goes early tomorrow morning and
I have not time to hunt out some little things for Charlotte and



PAGE 5514 DECEMBER 2013 ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

for the other Children. I am sorry too that I have nothing more valuable to send you; but it will do as well as
the most costly present to testify my affection if you receive it as it was meant.--I suppose you have felt a little
lonely since your brother John has left you. If so let that feeling instruct you dear Fanny--let the departure of
your brother and the sadness of your separation from him be an emblem of the parting that may very soon
and that must indeed some time or another take place between you and your dearest friends--a parting not for
a season but perhaps for ever; let then your regret soften your heart towards those who are yet by your side
that you may cherish their love with tenfold diligence.-- I hope that you are studying to improve your mind,
sweeten your disposition, and purify your soul. I place the latter last as I am convinced that it will necessarily
attend knowledge and gentleness. Take care of little Charlotte; love her and act always towards in the manner
of a person who does everything through love and you will make her very, very fond of you. I wish very much
that you would sit down and write to me an account of your employments and studies; try too to give me your
thoughts on what is passing and on what you learn and in order to be able to do this think! Pass nothing use-
ful or profitable or instinctive heedlessly by; when you do so you are hurting yourself. Kiss Charlotte for me,
remember me as your cousin who loves you dearly and may you have a happy Christmas day.

Wm ] Rose

Commentary by Denis G Stefango (May 17, 2013):

“Wm ] Rose” is William ] Rose (1826-1871) born posthumously to Agnes Mary Irwin (1805-1889) and Lt
William L Rose (1801-1825). “Fanny”, “Charlotte” and “John” are siblings and first cousins to William ]
Rose. “Fanny” is Frances Mason Irwin (1830-1897). She would marry James Goodfellow Mustin in 1856.
Their first child was Caroline Denny Mustin/Nicholson/MacKay (Carrie). “Charlotte” was Charlotte Wy-
man Irwin (1834- ). She would marry
in 1860 Dr William Edwin Taylor,
USN (1837-1906). “John” is John
Irwin (1832-1901). He would marry

Oceana B Saint in 1858. John joined
the USNavy in 1847. He achieved the
rank of Rear Admiral and is buried
with his wife in Arlington National
Cemetery.

Fanny, Charlotte and John were the
children of Frances Everallyn Rose/
Smith (sister of Lt. William L Rose)
and William Wallace Irwin. Fran-
ces Everallyn Rose/Smith was the
daughter of Charlotte Clara Smith
and William Lucius Rose. After they
divorced in 1827 Charlotte and some
of her children assumed the mother’s
maiden name Smith. One “Biogra-
phy” of William W Irwin refers to
his wife as Frances Everallyn Smith.
William Wallace Irwin was the son
of John Irwin (1746-1830) of County
Tyrone, Northern Ireland and Agnes
Farquar (1783- 1860). They met and
married in Cumberland County, PA.
John Irwin was a successful business
man in Pittsburgh and built a family
estate at “Erin Hill” a mile east of the
“point” in Pittsburgh. Until Agnes
Farquar Irwin’s death in 1860 the Erin
Hill Estate was the home and birth
place of several Irwin and Mahon

v Epvan ﬁmx}, Moo /=S ik
7% .2

f*'”"“‘“‘t}"""“/’”‘mﬁ’“’%@’?j Mw
Mﬂﬁff Af/«d% W@Lﬁ/p‘zﬁ%«i’ﬂ%wﬁé

7. e r@mzmﬁé/a
ﬁé AA %WMW/ zﬂ;{ﬁn%f/
% MJMKWW/W Mow fotira
ﬂZ MZ%/MK/%—/L&/ZA&J&/%W
ez

ot 0.9 At gy
Wﬂw@ﬁ M&»/ ﬁm‘% o a Stz

AR %~M&W%Wﬁﬁw W%/w

M%W

%/M“*

L

el el Tk
zdi:}a;rw P

y W

A@,M/&ﬂﬁzx/ %Z_

~W%z’a 17,%?/44__ y
/fm /WZA;, MZ%ZZ_% S e A S e

e ol . mi . W29 i g
it L o T VTR e
i ! s O I P e
i %M %%Mﬁm%% 4




ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN DECEMBER 2013 PAGE 5515

generations.

gym In 1842 Fanny and Charlotte were living at Erin Hill with their paternal grand-
s fasg mother. Their mother died in 1836 when they were all very young. In 1839 their
’ 3 1542 - father William Wallace Irwin married for the second time to Sophia Arabella
. Bache great granddaughter of Benjamin Franklin. In that same year William W
5 . Irwin was Mayor of Pittsburgh. In 1840 he was elected to the US Congress and
| served one term, 1841-1843. After that he was appointed Charge D’ Affairs to
Denmark. After serving several years in Copenhagen he and Sophia returned

to Washington DC.

Fanny, Charlotte and John were left with their grandmother to be raised. In the letter William ] Rose con-
soles Fanny as she misses her brother John who has left Erin Hill. It is assumed that the ten year old John
Irwin went to Washington DC to live with his father.

Editor’s note: William John*Rose (William?, William Lucius?, Capt. Joseph'), the writer of the letter, was born 1825-26 probably
either in Washington, D.C. or New York City. He died 1876-77 (when daughter Frances Neill Rose was aged 11). William J.
married, Mary Lee Mahon. His daughter Frances married Stephen Vincent Benét son of Colonel J. Walker Benét. According
to a biography at http://www.essaylet.com/author/stephen-vincent-benet/stephen-vincent-benet-biography.html“Benét grew
up in home, where literature was valued and enjoyed. Most of his boyhood Benét spent in Benicia, California. At the age
about ten, Benét was sent to the Hitchcock Military Academy. However, he preferred reading to athletics and did not like
the insensitivity of his school mates. Later wrote about his experiences in his poem about Shelley at Eton: “His pile of books
scattered about his feet, / Stood Shelley while two others held him fast, / And the clods beat upon him.” Benét completed his
secondary education in Augusta, Georgia, where his father had been assigned a new post. Benét's first book, Five Men and
Pompey (1915), a collection of verse, was published when he was 17. It showed the romantic influence of William Morris

as well as the influence of modern realism.” [His most famous book was The Devil and Daniel Webster.

Tazewell County, Virginia

DEATH REGISTER FROM 1853

Copied by editors at the courthouse of Tazewell County, Virginia.

p- 2, Amanda Rose, d. 15 Sept. 1853, Tug River, flux, age 12, dau of Andrew and Rebecca Rose, b.
Tazewell Co., inf.: And. Rose, father

p- 4, Merida Rose, d. Oct. 1854 Tazewell Co., consumption, no age, dau. of Chas and Priscilla Rose, inf:
Charles Rose, father

p- 10, Charles Rose, d. Nov. 6, 1856 near Cedar Bluff, Liver Complaint, age 75, son of Samuel and Lydia
Rose, b. N.C., farmer, nf.: Priscilla Rose, wife

p- 14, d. May 1859, Aaron Rose, on Clinch River, fever, age 17, son of Chs. and Priscilla Rose, b. Clinch, inf.:
Solomon Rose, brother. Not mar.

p- 17, Aaron Rose, May 1859 or 1860?, Clinch River, fever, 17, son of Chas. and Priscilla Rose, b. Clinch,
farmer, not mar., inf.: Solomon Rose, brother. [The date on this should be re-checked.]

2014 RENEWALS

Please check to see if you have renewed for 2014. If not, a renewal form is available in the
“Members Only” section of our website (Wwww.RoseFamilyAssociation.com)
or just mark on your check that it is renewal for 2014 and mail to
Rose Family Association, 761 Villa Teresa Way, San Jose, CA 95123. Paypal can be used.
See inside front page of this issue for membership information.



PAGE 5516 DECEMBER 2013

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

West Virginia
Death Certificates

MYREN ROSE, Putnam Co., W.
Va., Town Pliny, Dist. Buffalo,
Reg. 9369, male, white, married,
aged 81, farmer, b.p. and parents
blank. Died June 15, 1918, old age.
Informant: H. E. Thacker, Asses-
sor, Hurricane. No other data.

JAMES ROSE, Berkeley Co., W.
Va., Town Martinsburg, Reg. 2688,
male, white, single, b. 1890 Italy, d.
aged 28 on Oct. 9, 1918, father and
mother b. Italy but names blank.
No informant. Signed: T. K. Oatis,
City Host., M--Ave.

ALBERT BAKER ROSE, Ohio
Co., W. Va., Wheeling, Whitaker
Mines, Reg. No. 9, male, white,
widowed, b. Jany. 15, 1855, d. aged
55y 2m 20d on April 5, 1918. Occ.:
Coal Miner. B. W. Va. Father: John
Rose, b. Va., mother: no record.
Crushed to death in coal mine. In-
formant: Mrs. Laura Briggs, 2202
Wood St. Burial: Peninsula.

JAMES FRANKLIN ROSE, Ohio
Co., W. Va., Wheeling, Reg. 752,
male, white, widower. Born
7/4/1860, d. aged 58y 10m 29d on
June 2, 1919. Born Ohio. Father:
William R. Rose b. Penn’a. Mother:
Drucella Scottb. Penna. Informant:
C. L. Ross, New Anthens, Ohio.
[This is a typed death certificate
and probably has some typos.]
Burial: Fairpoint, Ohio.

HENRY ROSE, Ohio Co., W.Va,,
Wheeling, Reg. 3313, male, white,
married, b. March “1th”, 1820,
Germany, d. Aug. 7, 1921, retired
mill worker in steel mill. Father:
Henry Rose b. Germany, mother:
Ha—nia? Wiethe, b. Germany.
Informant: Geo. Rose, 2601 Jacob
St. Burial: Mt. Zion Ceme. [From
State of W.Va. online d.c.]

WILLIAM L. ROSE, Kanawha Co.,
W. Va., Kanawha Co., Charleston,
Reg. 658, male, white, married, b.
March 23, 1862, in Kanawha Co.,
d. aged 58, died on Sept. 14, 1919,

From the
Mailbag

Sent by Bob Rose #1143R86. Changing of the Flags fron Bedford Gazette Online [PA],
2013-05-25, front page. Debbie Rose and Barb Cheke, from the Veterans Affairs office, and
Gfreg Crooks, a veterans representative with career link, change the U.S. Marine Corps
flag in downtown Bedford Thursday morning.

Arkansas Gazette of 13 August 1852 p2 c3

BOY KILLED AND EATEN BY A BEAR

[This is a tragic story of one family’s sorrow.] We learn that a boy named
Alden S. Rose, about 16 years of age, and orphan son of the late Samuel
D. Rose, formerly of this city, was killed in this county, last week, by
an enormous bear, and, when found, a large portion of the body of the
unfortunate youth had been devoured by the savage animal. This lad
had been residing with the family of his brother, some 12 or 15 miles
NE of this place, and had been sent to a corn field some distance from
the house, for roasting ears. Not returning as soon as expected, the fam-
ily became uneasy about him, when the husband and wife mounted
their horses, near the close of the day, and went in the direction he had
gone, to look for him. Arriving at the field, they found a portion of the
corn considerably broken and trampled down, and, while examining
it, an enormous he-bear suddenly issued from an adjoining thicket, and
made directly toward them, which frightened the horse the woman
was riding and threw her off. Her husband succeeded in getting her
up on the horse he was riding, when they escaped from the furious
beast. Several of the neighbors collected the following morning and
proceeded to the field, where they found the mutilated remains of the
unfortuante lad, partly eaten up by the bear, as stated above. Parties, we
understand, have been hunting the bear ever since the sad occurrence,
but had not succeeded in capturing him when we last heard from that
neighborhood. We hope they may succeed in killing him, for, having got
a taste of human flesh, he may prove a dangerous animal, particularly
to children, in so sparsely settled a portion of the county.

S

Walthall Warden Fri. Mar. 3, 1893
p3 c4 [Webster Co., Missisippi

DIED: At her residence near
Alva, on last Friday night, “Aunt

Betsy,” wife of Mr. Terrell Rose
carpenter. Father: Wm. Rose b. Yo W

Va. [Ky. Scratched out} Mother:
unknown. Informant: Mrs. E. B.
Rose, Charleston, W. Va. Burial
Spring Hill, undertaker: The Geo.
T.? Barlow Co., Charles, W. Va.
[From State of W.Va. online d.c.]

passed over the chilly waters. Her
husband was one of the oldest
settlers of this county and the first
licence that was issued in Choctaw
was issued to this couple. She was
indeed a noble woman, and will
be missed by the people of the
community.



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN DECEMBER 2013 PAGE 5517

Woodbury County, Iowa Research

Our thanks to member Rose Klix #2840R02 for the following. Rose tells us that she traveled to Sioux City for
research of her ancestors. While there she found unrelated Rose surnames and thought it would be of
interest to those searching for Rose in Sioux City, Iowa. The Sioux City Public Museum is at 607 4th Street
(corner of 4th and Nebraska. Archive and Research Center (712) 224-5001 e-mail museumresearch@sioux-
city.org.) has index books of the city cemeteries. Each cemetery also has an index book for that location
and plot map.

Graceland Cemetery, 2701 South Lakeport St. (712) 279-6126

Anna Rose Doty Sep 1, 1879 - Mar 27, 1944 3/30/1944 Graceland Cemetery - Section Geraldine Lot 164
(Note: She is the daughter of Talmon James Rose and Susan E. Brown, and she is my g grandfather's niece
Anna Rose maiden name married Ellsworth E. Doty (Doughty).)

There were 13 Rose in the cemetery index. (Rose did not copy down the full information as she did not
have the time to locate each headstone.)

Rose, Anna, Section Belle Vista 2

Rose, Elizabeth Section Belle Vista 2

Rose, Fred Section Belle Vista 2

Rose, Benjamin A Section Grace (I suspect he is Benjamin Ayrault Rose, see the listing below for the
Masonic Lodge)

Rose, John Wallace Section Grace

Rose, Mary E. Section Grace

Rose, Clarke (Shriner Symbol on headstone) Section Hope May 17, 1895 - Aug 18, 1922

wife Margaret Davis 1896-1945

Rose LT Jack A Section Hope June 1, 1917 - Apr 4, 1944 (LCDR US Navy - On a plaque of all who died in
WWII - plaque at the Woodbury County Courthouse, Sioux City, Iowa)

Rose, Edward G - Section Mizpah

Rose, Ella - Section Mizpah

Rose, Gertrude Mary Section Mizpah

Rose, George E Section Mizpay

infant of Mr & Mrs. Eldeon Rose Section Arline

Logan Park Cemetery 3901 Stone Park Blvd. (712) 279-6294
Glen H. Rose Section 14 Lot 773 buried 4/24/1962

Lilley Rose Section 14 Lot 966 buried 12/28, 1959

Vincent Wayne Rose Section 3 Lot 292 buried 7/6/1984

Floyd Cemetery, 2501 E 7th St (712)279-6269
Rose, August PF (Potter's Field 878 born Sweden unmarked or worn down stone over an unmaintained
hill. Calculated b. 1850 ancestry 1870 census in S.C. IA - clerk grocer 25 y.o.

Mt. Calvary Cemetery

Rose, Jay w. Tier V

Rose, Kathleen V. Blk 208 (9 x 14E of Blk 208)

Rose, Larry and Ann E. New Way Cross 118

Rose, Margaret Maude and Frank (orig. own. block No. 479 8x114 of Lt 2)
Rose Mrs. Margurerite C. (John) Golgotha #309

Rose, Paul E. Outside Heart and Cross

Rose, Thomas E. "Red" Golgotha 22-1

Rose, William G. West 17

Rose, Ann Block No. 778 Lot No. 1

Sioux City, Iowa Directories

1871

Rose, Edwin carpenter res corner of 5th and Pierce

Rose, G. A. clerk bds w s Douglas bet 6 & 7th con’t next page



PAGE 5518 DECEMBER 2013 ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Con’t from previous page ...

Rose, Louis (Louis Rose & Co) res 6th Sioux City proper

Rose, Louis & Co (Louis Rose & Paul Wenther) saloon & proprietor Sioux City beer garden, Elm bet 3rd
& 4th Sioux City proper

1874-75

Rose, R. B. fr. Columbus, OH res Wall bet 4th and 5th

1883

Rose, Miss Emma res 903 w. 5th Davis addition

Rose, H. F. carpenter res 903 w 5th, Davis addition (Note: This is Rose’s Rose g grandfather and Emma
Rose one of his children.)

1884-5

no Rose listed

1886

Rose, Loren rooms Court House

1887-8

Rose, Loren, rooms Court House

Rose, Richard, lab Hartnett & Watersm bds 522 Oeark,

Rose, Robert, molder S C Foundry & M Wks, bds 514 W Seventh

Rose T. A., dentist 428 Fourth, rooms 814 Sixth.

1880-81

Rose, R. B. fr. Columbus, Ohio, res Wall bet Fourth and Fifth

In the Sioux City Library I found a book titled Pioneer Families of Cedar County which contains a two page
write up of Amaziah M. Rose Family. Wife was Sabrina Webster, niece of Noah Webster.

Woodbury County Courthouse, Sioux City, lowa Recorder's office, 620 Douglas St, Sioux City, IA 51101
(712) 279-6528

(Rose found her grandfather's sister Myrtle Sylvia Rose.)

543 - female 10th child W Apr 18, 1884, Sioux City

father, Illinois age 45 Henry Rose Carpenter Medical J. M. Knott Sioux City

mother b. Canada age 40 Mary Jane Hocum Sioux City

680 - 1885 male second June 19, 1875 Kedson TW
father Sweden 31 T. R. Rose medical W F McQuitty
mother PA 27 Mary Jane Williams Kedson Twp

Property Book at the Woodbury County Courthouse in Sioux City, Iowa shows Sioux City Lot 11 Block 73
Granter John W. Rose Grantee sold to Robert Hunter 2, 13, 91 21091.

Sioux City Scottish Right Masonic Lodge , T. S. Marvin Consistany No. 5 Sioux City, lowa

Rose, Henry Elliott, Estherville, lowa Sept 1, 1883 born Lincoln, NE 5'11" Blue, light, Paymaster; Blue Lodge
- Landmark 103 suspended Sep 28, 1920 14 degree Apr 4, 1911 18 degree Apr 5, 1914 30 degree Nov 9, 1911
32 degree Mar 14, 1916

#536 Rose, Harold Eugene 1925-1933 Secretary, Grundy Co., Illinois May 1, 1892 Grundy Co., I11 5" 10"
brown brown Blue Lodge Landmark 103, Demitted #140 9/25/1934 14 degree Nov 10, 1919 18 degree Nov
11, 1919 30 degree Nov 12, 1919 32 degree Nov 13, 1919

Rose Clark, May 17, 1895 Diagouge, Iowa 5' 11' brown brown salesman, Tobacco Co. Landmark 103, IA
deceased Aug 18, 1922 14 degree Mar 22, 1921 18 degree Mar 23, 1921 30 degree Mar 24, 1921 32 degree
Mar 25, 1921

Rose, Benjamin Ayrauet, Aug 9, 1878 St. Louis, MO 5' 6 1/2" brown black Engineer Ry (rail yard) Landmark
103 IA 14 degree May 26, 1919, Nov 18, 1920 32 degree Nov 19, 1920 last entry 11-27-49

(Note: Famiy member may request information through the Grand Lodge of Iowa www.gl-iowa.org.)
Rose copied the following index for Rose from The Archive and Research Center of Sioux City, Iowa



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

DECEMBER 2013 PAGE 5519

Rose, Cloyce L., Sgt. Obituary 6-15-1947 father Elmer Rose and 4 brothers Leland, Charles, Eldon and

Vincent, sister Ima)
Rose, Frederick J.
Rose H. E., photo

Rose Jack A., Lt. (also see the cemetery listing for him above) World War II, p. 47
Rose, John, Lt. 1964 paper about 1930s

Rose, John, Lt. World War II, p. 92

Rose, Orland, Mrs. obituary 9-13-66

Rose, Orville employment Stockyard 1936

Rose Sheryl Sioux City Community School District 1980-90
Rose, Syney, Mrs. (Elsie M.) Dec 19, 1948 Christmas Story
Rose, Walter employed stockyard 1936

Rose, William 8/15/48 5 generation picture Karen Jean Rose, (18 mon toddler) Mrs. Minnie Hoffman, (Wm
is son of Mrs R.R. Rose - her father W. P. Baker from an unknown paper)

Rose William, Lt. World War II p. 71, 95

Hillsdale County, Michigan Roses

This photo was provided by Bill Vivian of wcvivian@aol.com, and is of
Irving Smith and his wife Martha (Rose) Smith. Subsequently Martha’s

PHIOTOGRAPHS OF YOUR ROSE ANC

death certificate was found online and is
shown below.

Bill states that Irving Smith was born 16
November 1844 in New York and that he
married Martha Rose in 1864 though the
marrige record has not been located. Irving
died 11 November 1929 in Cambria Twp.,
Hills County. Martha Rose was born 2 July
1845 in New York and died 27 January 1917
in Jefferson Twp. They had four children:
Frank, William H., Ella, and Henry.

From her death certificate: MARTHA
SMITH, MRS., Jefferson, Hillsdale Co.,
Mich., #98: female, white, married, born
July 2, 1845, died Jan. 27, 1917, housewife
b. New York. Father: John Rose b. NY;
mother: Jane Staples b. NY. Informant:
Irving Smith, Osses, Mich. Buried: Leon-
ardson, Mich., undertaker: Lee J. Dateher?
of Pittsford MI. [Online]

Death
Certificates

LUETTO WOODRUFF (OR Lo-
retto?): Van Buren Co., Mich., vil-
lage Denton, d. Feb. 20?, 1900, fe-
male, white, age at first marriage
17, had 5 children, 3 living.

Died age 73, date of birth un-
known. Occupation: farmer. Fa-
ther [blank] Rose b. NY, mother’s
maiden name Quick. Died of old
age, etc. Buried: Highland [rest
unreadable but FindaGrave indi-
cates Highland Park Cemetery].
Informant: John E. Quick, Den-
ton, Mich. [Photocopy provided
by Marilyn Sawyer; she is be-
lieved to be a daughter of William
and Mercy (Quick) Rose of Ulster
County, New York and Wash-
tenaw County, Michigan.]

PLEASE SEND TWO OR THIREE

LeSTORS.

WEe ALL ENJOY SEEING THEM!



PAGE 5520 DECEMBER 2013

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Some Missouri
Union Soldiers

NAMED THOMAS ROSE

Abstracted at the National Archives:
Compiled Military Service Record,
RG [Record Grouup] 15.

THOMAS ROSE. Batt'y A 2 Mo.
L. Art., Priv./Priv., Descriptive
roll dated Cape Girardeau, Mo.
Feb. 11, 1864, b. Cape Girardeau,
Mo., age 18, occupation farmer,
enlisted Jan. 21, 1864 at same for
3 years, blue eyes, black hair, dark
compl., 5' 7", mustered in Feb. 11,
1864, present thru Oct., deserted
from Paducah, Ky. Nov. 23, 1864;
Jan.-Feb. 1865 in confinement,
returned voluntarily at East port
Jan. 16, 1865 forfeit pay Nov. 1864
thru Jan. 1865, returned to duty,
no trial; Muster Out roll Benton
Barracks, Mo. Aug. 24, 1865, out
same date. Notation: Wash. Apr.
29, 1887, charges of desertion no
longer stand per S.O. #61 Dist. of
Tenn., record of absent in deser-
tion from Nov. 23, 1864 to Jan.
16, 1865, however not expunged.
Enclosures: 1) charges of deser-
tion and return, loss of pay and
retd to duty, retd to Camp near
Eastport, Miss.; 2) Extract of order;
3) another copy of charge same as
above. [M-405 Roll 339.]

THOMAS ROSE. Capt. Mattley's
Co. (D) Cav. Reg. Mo. H.G. Priv./
Priv. Allow by Hawkins Taylor
Comm. org. and duration June 20,
1861 at Scotland Co., discharged
Nov. 6, 1861. Remarks: paid in
full since deceased. Notation
Slip, Wash. Aug. 28, 1889, Orig.
discharge furnished this day. Vol.
1 p. 119. [M-405 Roll 718.]

THOMAS ROSE. Batt'y G, F 1 Mo.
L. Art., Priv./Priv. Jacket only:
Cards withdrawn and filed with
Jacket of Thomas Rose, 20 lowa
Inf. where they properly belong,
order Mar. 13, 1913, See 1 U.S.
Lt. Art. 20 Iowa Inf. [M-405 Roll
313.]

THOMAS J. ROSE. Co. C 21 Mo.
Inf. Priv./Priv.

Mustered in at Athens, Mo. Oct.
25, 1861, joined Memphis, [prob.
Mo.] age 21, Capt. Pearce's Co. 1
Reg. Northeast Mo. Inf., was con-
solidated into 21 Reg. Mo. Inf. Dec.
31, 1861; rolls July 13, 1861 thru
Apr. 30, 1862; died at Canton, Mo.
Mar. 26, 1862 cause of death not
known; Papers: Adj. General's of-
fice Wash. Apr. 7, 1868, certificate
of service and death, etc. [M-405
Roll 545]

[Note: Above served in same com-
pany as a William Rose.]

THOMAS J. ROSE or THOMAS
H.ROSE. Co.L-A 1 Mo. S.M. Cav.
Priv./Priv.

Mustered in ---? Mo. Aug. 22, 1863,
joined St. Joseph June 6, 1863,
rolls May/June 1863 thru Jan./
Feb. 1865, age 22, pay due horse
and equipment, AWOL Mar./Apr.
1864; July-Aug. 1864 detached
duty Lexington, Mo.; Sept./Oct.
1864 sick at Lexington, Mo.; Nov./
Dec. 1864 same; Jan./Feb. 1864
same; roll Co. A Consol.? Detach
(formed of mem Co. B, C. D. and
L whose term of service had not
expired at time of muster out of
co's, Mar.-Apr. 1864; hospital.

North Carolina
Land Grants

NORTH CAROLINA STATE
ARCHIVES, RALEIGH

JOHN ROSE, No. 2650

Burke Co., 200 acres

Grant No. 2439, issued 9 Apr.
1799

Warrant No. ---, Entry No. 109
Entered: ---

Bk 100 p 349

Warrant shows 200 acres, north
side main --? River, etc. Survey
dated 9 Oct. 1795, north side of
main Towe River, etc.

Chain carriers: John Carswell,
John Hansacker.

Revolutionary
War

SOoUTH CAROLINA

From: Rosters of South Carolina Pa-
triots in the American Revolution by
Bobby Gilman Moss (Genealogical
Publishing Co., Inc., 1983) sent by
member Joan Rose includes two
Roses:

Rose, Cornelius, served in the
Third Regiment under Capt. Jo-
seph Watley during 1779 and wait-
ed on Col. Thompsion. S.C.H.&G.,
V. 149; N.A. 855.

Rose, Jeremiah: Served in the
Charleston Regiment under Cap-
tain James Bentham during 1778.
S.C.H.&G., LIII, 15.

“Old Man’s Drafit”

WORLD WAR I

Out of seven draft registrations for
this war, only the Fourth Registra-
tion is available at this writing online.
Known as the “Old Man’s Draft”
because it included those aged 45-64.
This draft took place April 7, 1941 at
local draft boards. These are online
at www.fold3.com (and at www.
ancestry.com).

William H. Rose, b. 9 Oct. 1892,
white, born in the city of “Col”
Ohio, NARA RG 147.

William Frederick Rose, b. 2 Sep.
1880, white, born in the city of of
Guttenberg, state of New Jersey.

Leroy Douglas Rose b. 3 Jan. 1881,
white, b. Lake Side, Kansas, board:
Cornelius, Oregon.

Frank Henry Rose #1574, 1180 So.
Scoville Oak Park,k Co., Illinois,
mailing address same, age 70, b.
Crystal Lake, b. March 30, 1872
Illinois. Person who will always
know your address: Mrs. F. H.
Rose, 1180 So. Scoville Oak Park,
Ill., 5" 10 ¥2”, weight 218.



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

DECEMBER 2013 PAGE 5521

Family Tree

3314C13 -

BARBARA MAE CARSON

1-Samuel Rose m Elizabeth; 2-Ra-
chel Rose bp 1787 m John Carr ...
to 6-member

Family of Prince Edward County,
Ontario, Canada.

Barbara tells us that she likes
scuba diving. She owned her own
power boat and located some ship
wrecks in Lake Ontario. She is a
member of the Ontario Genealogi-
cal Society and the United Empire
Loyalists’ Association and the
United church of Canada. Among
her hobbies are gardening and
decorative painting and sailing.
She also enjoys hockey, curling
and baseball (to watch) games, in
addition to a love of Irish music.

B i

B

CANADA

Rose House Museum (above)

See:

http://www.pecounty.on.ca/government/community_development/
museums/rose_house.php

Rose House has survived since the early 1800s with few alterations,
inhabited by 5 generations of the Rose family. Peter Rose arrived in
Prince Edward County and was among the first Marysburgh settlers,
made up largely of United Empire Loyalists and Hessian (German)
soldiers who had fought for the British in the American Revolution.
According to tradition, Rose House is constructed from salvaged timber
from the community’s original Lutheran Church. Peter and his wife,
Christina Bongard, raised 11 children in this modest farmhouse. [Prince
Edward County, Ontario, Canada.]

From the Mailbag

Terri Walker #1637W91 sent the link to an article concerning John
Rose Sr., West Virginia. This West Virginia candidate was killed in a
super storm, John Rose, Sr., but his name remained on the ballot after
his death. He was killed by a falling tree during a severe storm near
Philippi, West Virginia. His wife, who had been walking ahead, heard
the limb break, but didn’t think anything of it, and didn’t realize that
anything was wrong. “But then she saw he wasn’t coming.” His son
George said “I don’t even think he knew it hit him.” He was remem-
bered by locals as “a really nice fellow.”

http://www.inquisitr.com/383191/candidate-killed-in-storm-still-on-
ballot-remembered-by-locals-as-a-real-nice-fellow/

[From The Inquisiter” posted October 31, 2012.]



PAGE 5522 DECEMBER 2013

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Donald C. Rose # 2947R04 of Pennsylvania and Hawaii is a

descendant of John Rose of Surry County, North Carolina, and his wife Rachel Sparks.
John's father, also named John, was earlier of Southampton and King and Queen Coun-
ties, Virginia. Don is a talented artist. His seascapes are beautiful!

Mailbag

Roger Stephenson whose family
photo appeared in the September
2013 issue page 5494 would like to
make a chance on the photoiden-
tificaton. Those girl standing in
the back should read “Aunt Hazel
Alice Rose” (not Alice Rose).

Cindy Coffell #--- would like to
update her family tree in June
2013 p. 5473. She has found that
her grandfather’s correct name
is Jochim Walter Rose. Their son
Walter J. Schnack was Cindy’s
father.

Member Jan Jennings told us
that Billy Rose, aged about 25
from Pikeville Kentucky, was
a contestant on America’s Got
Talent.

In Memoriam

Member Jimmie L. Rose #2612R00,
wife of Raymond L. Rose #2611R00,
passed away 15 November 2012.
Raymond traces the family of John
Rose of Newton County, Missouri.

Linville J. Rose #3153R08 of Berea,
Kentucky, died October 15, 2013 in
Lexington, Kentucky. Linville was a
descendant of Nathaniel Rose of Es-
till County, Kentucky, and was very
interested in his Rose family.

Kilravock the 26th

Exciting news! Patrice Rose tells us
that Miss Elizabeth Rose’s nephew
David Hugh Baird Rose was in
June 2013 designated by the Lord
Lyon as Kilravock 26th, Chief of
the Clan. This followed the death
of Miss Elizabeth Rose who many
of our members met during the
years. Chieftan David was an hon-
ored guest at the Seaside Scottish
games in Seaside, California, a few
weeks ago.

OUR MEMBERS
DON ROSE NOW, AND
AT HIS MARRIAGE.

The Family Tree

3320D13 - SANDOR LASZIO
DOMONKOS

1-David Rose b115 Aug. 1721 m
Hannah Par; 2-Jesse Rose b1757
m Susan Smith; 3-David Rose
b1783 m Sarah Parshall; 4-William
Rose b1818 m Mary Ann Tow;
5-Harmon Henry Rose b1844 m
Susanna Jerusha Arner; 6-Fred-
erick Preston Rose b1869 m 1st
Mary Shroup; 7-Warren Edward
Rose b1900 m Victoria Lepore...to
9-member\

#1 of LI, NJH, MD, OH, family lived
Mahoning Co., Ohio.

OUR
MEMBERS

Lori Hill # 3219H09 and husband John Caito. Editors Christine and
Seymour had the pleasure of meeting Lori when Christine was lectur-
ing at the Bend Oregon Genealogical Society a few weeks ago. Lori is a
descendant of Isaac Rose of Mercer County, Pennsylvania, an interest-
ing Rose family with connections to President McKinley.



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN DECEMBER 2013 PAGE 5523

ASSOCIATION MEMBERS

IMPORTANT: Use of this membership list is strictly restricted. It is not to be used by Association members or
others for the purpose of sending out leaflets, solicitations, etc. whether genealogical or otherwise. The use is
intended only to enable Association members to contact others who might be tracing their same family line, or
might live in an area in which some research is needed. We have not granted permission to anyone to make use
of this list. NO EXCEPTIONS!

NEW MEMBERS. First four digits, order in which members joined, followed by initial letter of surname, followed
by member classification. SB = Regular member; C=Contributing member; SU=Sustaining member.

CHANGES since the last quarterly:

3252011 Linda Olsen, 2006 Highway 101, Florence, OR 97439-9723
2840R02 Rose Klix, 2761 Belgarde Blvd. #306, Rapid City, SD 57702
NEW:

3327B13-SB Susan Burns, 3713 Bermuda Dr., Rowlett, TX 75088

3328P13-SU  Kay Frances Petro, 111 W. Cordelia St., Springfield, IL 62703

3329C13-SU Carole Ann Clouse, 72 Village Lane #2, Groton, CT 06340-4548

3330R13-SB Susie Beth Rose, 710 Washington St., Walla Walla, WA 99362

3331M13-SB Tracy Metcalf, 3302 West Bland, Roswell, NM 88203

3332M13-SB Barbara Mills, 850 Mercer Grove City Rd., Mercer, PA 16137

3333W13-C Cynthia A. Whitaker, 310 Vail St., Midland, MI 48642

3334R13-SU Donna Rose, 25 Oakes Road, West Pennant Hills, New South Wales 2125, Australia
3335P13-SU Jean Pantel, 105 Wildwood Dr., Eatonton, GA 31024

3336M13-SU  Heather Gaye McHardy Miller, 16061 East 98 Ave., Commerce City, CO 80022

Queries

Members are entitled to free queries on ROSE. Just word it and send it along to us at our email ad-
dress or by mail (see contents page for email and postal mail addresses).

Q-1130. ROSE. I live in Derbyshire, England. I have traced back to a Stephen Rose born in New-
foundland in 1831 and married to Mary Ann born 1820 or 1825. I found what I believe to be his
family in Twillingate and in 1898 in St. Johns where he is listed as a Trader. He had children:

James 1851, Harriett 1855, William 1858, Emma 1859 and Stephen 1862. His son James was my
g.g.grandfather I cannot find Stephen’s parents. My family all seem to have been around Comfort
Cove, Farmers Arm and Twillingate. Can anyone help?

Geraldine Dean, 24 Woodside Street, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire SK22 3HL U.K. or email to
<jez24@outlook.com>.

Queries can be seen months and even years after
being published or posted. In the past we have had some
amazed members who found “long lost” relatives thRough a
query. There is no guarantee it will be seen by a
family member, but ... who knows!!?



PAGE 5524 DECEMBER 2013

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

INDEX

All names indexed. Names may

appear more than once on a
page.

Adams, David, 5504
Armistead, William, Capt., 5511
Arner, Susanna Jerusha, 5522
Bache, Arabella, 5515
Bache, Sophia, 5513
James, 5510
W.P., 5519
Barlow, Geo. T., 5516
Benet, J. Walker, Col., 5515
Stephen Vincent, 5513, 5515
Bentham, James, 5520
Boatwright, Thomas, 5504
Bolivar, William, 5507
Bowen, Charles, Capt., 5507
Bowen, Narcissa, 5507
Rebecca, 5507
Sarah, 5507
Bowes, Mark, 5506
Briggs, Laura, 5516
Brown, Susan E., 5517
Burns, Susan, 5523
Caito, John, 5522
Calos, Katherine, 5512
Campbell, William Bowen, 5507
Carr, John, 5521
Carson, Barbara Mae, 5521
Carswell, John, 5520
Chapin, Howard M., 5506
Clark, Alan, 5504
Harry, 5504
Clouse, Carole Ann, 5523
Coffell, Cindy, 5522
Dateher, Lee J., 5519
Davis, Margaret, 5517
Dean, Geraldine, 5523
Dersham, Dorothy, 5508
Drumbheller, Mary Frances Shifflett,
5504
Elighet, B. J., 5508
Farquar, Agnes, 5515
Faulkner, William, 5507
Field, Anne Carson, 5507
Henry, 5507
Mary Singleton, 5507
Thomas, 5507
Fleming, Elizabeth, 5508
Franklin, Benjamin, 5513, 5515
Galloway, Joe, 5504
Virginia Ann Scott, 5504
Gardner, Sarah, 5501
Garland, William, 5507
Garshaw, Natie Ann, 5508
Gowin, Janie, 5504
Gross, Tim, 5508
Guthrie, Catharine, 5510
Hamilton, Jeanie, 5504
Kendall Lewis, 5504
Hansacker, John, 5520
Henry, Eloise, 5508
Hewathcock, Barbara, 5512
Hill, Lori, 5522
Hitchcock, Elizabeth, 5508
Hocum, Mary Jane, 5518
Hoffman, Minnie, 5519
Hopkins, Benjamin, 5512
Howe, Cynthia, 5510

Howe, William R., 5510
Hunter, Robert, 5518
Irwin, A., Mrs., 5513
Agnes, 5513
Agnes Farquar, 5515
Charlotte, 5515
Fanny, 5515
Frances M/Frances Mason, 5513
John, 5514, 5515
William Wallace, 5513, 5514, 5515
Jennings, Jan, 5522
Johnson, Billy, 5508
Debbie, 5508
Johnston, Joseph E., General, 5507
Sarah, 5507
Kleopher, J. D., 5506
Klix, Catherine (Rose), 5508
Robert, 5508
Rose, 5517, 5519, 5508
Lee, Fitzhugh, Gen., 5507
Henry, 5507
Lent, Lorinda, 5512
Lepore, Victoria, 5522
Mahon, Agnes Irwin 5513
Mary Lee, 5515
Marcum, Velma, 5508
McKay, Caroline, 5514
McKinley, --, Pres., 5522
McQuitty, W. F., 5518
Merritt, Kathy, 5508
Metcalf, Tracy, 5523
Miller, Heather Gaye McHardy, 5523
Walter, 5501
Mills, Barbara, 5523
Moss, Bobby Gilman, 5520
Mossman, Sandy, 5508
Mustin, Agnes, 5513
Caroline Denny, 5513, 5514
James G., 5513
James Goodfellow, 5513
Needleman, Sarah E., 5506
Nelson, John, Maj., 5511
Newman, Cindy
Nicholson, Caroline, 5514
Qatis, T. K., 5516
Oliver, ---, 5501
Olmstead, Gertrude, 5508
Par, Hannah, 5522
Parks, Nancy, 5508
Parshall, Sarah, 5522
Patterson, Ed, 5504
Jacob, Edward, 5504
Laurie, 5504
Marsha, 5504
Rocky, 5504
Patton, Edna A. (Rose), 5508
Gerald, 5508
Pearce, --, Capt., 5520
Peck, --, Capt., 5506
Penrose, Mary, 5508
Petro, Kay Frances, 5523
Polk, James K., Gov., 5507
Quick, --, 5519
John E., 5519
Mercy, 5519
Rhodes, G. H., 5512
Roberts, Georgia, 5508
Robinson, Shirley, 5508
Roos, see Rose
Rose, --, Col., 5506
“Carrie,” see Caroline
Aaron, 5515

Rose, Abraham, 5509

alan, 5508 Albert Baker, 5516
Alden X, 5516

Alexander, 5505

Alice, 5522

Allyn, 5506

Amanda, 5515

Amaziah M., 5518
Andrew, 5515

Ann, 5517

Ann E., 5517
Anna/Annah, 5509, 5517
Archibald, 5510, 5511
Arthur “Jack”, 5501

Asa N., 5511

August, 5517

Benjamin, 5505, 5511, 5517,
5518

Benjamin Ayrauet, 5518
Betty, 5508

Bill/Billy, see also William, ,
5501, 5522

Bob, see also Robert, 5516
Charlotte, 5513

Catherine, 5508

Charles, 5508, 5515, 5519
Charles Manning, 5505
Charlotte (Rose), 5513
Christine, 5512, 5522
Clarke/Clark, 5517, 5518
Cloyce L., Sgt., 5519

Colin, 5512
Cornelius/Cornerlius, 5520
Dan/Daniel, 5506

Daniel O., 5506
Dave/David, 5508, 5509, 5513,
5522,

David C., 5506

Delano Eugene, 5508
Dolly, 5501

Donald C./Don, 5522
Dorothy, 5509

E. B., Mrs., 5516

Edna A., 5508

Edward G., 5517

Edward H., 5509

Edwin, 5517

Eileen, 5508

Eldeon, Mr. and Mrs., 5517
Eldon, 5519

Elijah, 5509
Elizabeth/Elezabeth, 5509,
5512, 5517, 5521

Elizabeth “Betty” Hitchcock,
5508

Ella, 5517

Elmer, 5519

Elsie M., 5519

Emma, 5518, 5523

Evelyn M., 5508

F. H., Mrs., 5520

Frances Everallyn/Fanny, 5513
Frank, 5517

Frank Henry, 5520
Franklin, 5512
Fred/Fredrick, 5508, 5517
Frederick J., 5519
Frederick Preston, 5522

G. A., 5518

George, 5512, 5516

George E., 5517

Georgia (Roberts), 5508



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

DECEMBER 2013 PAGE 5525

Rose, Gertrude (Olmstead), 5508
Gertrude Mary, 5517
Glen H., 5517
Grace, 5501
Grace (Shephard), 5508
Grant, 5501
H. F., 5518, 5519
Hannah, 5509
Harmon Henry, 5522
Harmon L., 5508
Harold Eugene, 5518
Harriett, 5523
Harry, 5501
Hazel Alice, 5522
Henry, 5516, 5518
Henry, 5504
Henry Elliott, 5518
I. R., 5505
Ima, 5519
Isaac, 5522
Isaiah R., 5505
Jack A., Lt., 5517, 5519
James, 5516, 5523, 5509
James Franklin, 5516
James O., 5508
Jay, 5517
Jeannette Irene, 5508
Jeremiah, 5520
Jesse, 5522
Jimmie L., 5522
Joan, 5520
Jochim Walter, 5522
John, 5512, 5517, 5519,
5520,5521, 5522, 5509
John, Lt., 5519
John H., 5512
John W., 5518
John Wallace, 5517
Joseph, 5504
Joseph, Capt., 5513-15
Karen Jean, 5519
Kathleen V., 5517
Killey, 5517
Larry, 5517
Lavina, 5513
Leland, 5519
Leroy Douglas, 5520
Lester, 5508
Lillian, 5508
Linville J., 5522
Lonnie, 5508
Lonnie Basil, 5508
Loren, 5518
Louis, 5508, 5518
Louisa, 5507
Lucy Hook, 5501
Luetto, 5519
Lydia, 5515
Margaret (Davis), 5517
Margaret Maude, 5517
Marguerite C., 5517
Maria (Baart/Boort), 5511
Marshall H., 5508
Martha, 5519
Mary E., 5517
Matt, 5506
Mercy (Quick), 5519
Merida, 5515
Michele, Col., 5506
Murray, 5506
Myren, 5516
Myrtle Sylvia, 5518

Rose, Nancy (Parks), 5508
Nathaniel, 5522
Nelpon, 5508
Nelson H., 5508
Orland, Mrs., 5519
Orville, 5519
Pantel, Jean, 5523
Patricia, 5505
Patrick, 5507
Paul E., 5517
Peter, 5521, 5509
Phil, 5508
Priscilla, 5515
R. B., 5518
R. R., Mrs., 5519
Rachel, 5521
Rachel (Sparks), 5522
Raymond L., 5522
Rebecca, 5510, 5515
Rev. Robert, 5507
Richard, 5518
Robert, 5518
Robert, Rev., 5512
Robert L., 5508
Roy Lee, 5508
Ruddy, Dr., 5506

Samuel, 5506, 5509, 5515, 5521

Sarah, 5506

Sarah Ann, 5512
Sheryl, 5519

Sidney, 5508

Solomon, 5515
Stephen, 5512, 5523
Steven, 5508

Submit, 5509

Susie Beth, 5523

Swan M., 5509
Sylvester W., 5509
Syney, Mrs., 5519

T. A., 5518

T.R., 5518

Talmon James, 5517
Terrell, 5516

Thomas, 5506, 5508, 5509,
5513, 5520

Thomas E. “Red,” 5517
Thomas H., 5520
Thomas J., 5520
Thomas M., 5506, 5512
Thomas S., 5512
Thomas Sim/Simms, 5512
Thompson, 5505

Veda, 5501

Velma (Marcum), 5508
Vincent, 5519

Vincent Wayne, 5517
Walker, 5519

Warren, 5509

Warren Edward, 5522
Wayne, 5508

Wilburn Clyde, 5508
William

William, 5512, 5516, 5519,
5522, 5523

William, Lt., 5519
William Frederick, 5520
William G., 5517
William H., 5520
William J., 5514, 5515
William John, 5515
William L., 5516
William L., Lt., 5514

Rose, William Lucius, 5513, 5514, 5515

William M., 5515
William R., 5516
Willie, 5513
Woodrow, 5508
Woodrow O., 5508
Zachary, 5506
Rose/Mahon, Agnes Irwin, 5513
Saint, Oceana B., 5514
Sawyer, Mareilyn, 5519
Schnack, Walter J., 5522
Schneeberger, Oneda, 5508
Schumacher, Gregory, 5523
Scott, Drucella, 5516
Winfield, General, 5507
Seward, Frances 5504
Seward, Thomas, Frances, 5504
Shephard, Grace, 5508
Shroup, Mary, 5522
Singleton, Mary, 5507
Sitton, Chris, 5511
Smith, Charlotte, 5513, 5514
Charlotte Clara, 5514
Ella, 5519
Frances Everallyn (Rose), 5514
Frank, 5519
Henry, 5519
Martha, 5519
Martha (Rose), 5519
Shaler Gordon, 5513
Susan, 5522
William H., 5519
Sparks, Rachel, 5522
Staples, Jane, 5519
Stark, Robt. B., 5511
Stefango, Denis, 5513
Stefango, Denis G., 5514
Stephenson, 5522
Swain, Mary, 5508
Taliaferro, Charles Pulaski, 5507
E. L., 5507
Garland, Dr., 5507
Henry G., 5507
Henry Garland, 5507
Henry Garland, Jr., 5507
John E., General, 5507
Louise (Rose), 5507
William Field, 5507
William Garland, Judge, 5507
Tinsley, Samuel, Capt., 5511
Tow, Mary Ann, 5522
Townes, John C., 5507
Tramell, Phillip, 5504
Trammell, David, 5504
Vivian, Bill, 5519
Walker, Terri, 5521
Warden, Walthall, 5516
Warnell, David, 5504
Weatley, Joseph, Capt., 5520
Webb, Mary Ann, 5510
William M., 5510
William M., 5510
Webster, Noah, 5518
Sabrina, 5518
Whitaker, Cynthia A., 5523
Whiting, E., Capt., 5506
Wiley, Lorrine, 5508
Williams, Ann, 5504
Mary Jane, 5518
Winegardner, Gloria, 5508
Woodruff, Luetto, 5519



PAGE 5526 DECEMBER 2013 ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

)

HOLIDAY SPECIALS FOR MEMBERS!

For members who wish to obtain one of the various
genealogy guidebooks compiled by editor Christine, go to:

www.CRPublications.net

SPECIAL 25% OFFER FOR MEMBERS ONLY!

25% discount of any orders of those guidebooks listed.
Do not use the Order Form at the website for it won't
calculate the 25% discount.

Let Christine know at
Christine@Christine4Rose.com
what you want. She will calculate amount and postage and notify you
of the total due. You can then pay by check or, if you prefer, Paypal can
be used. Just state your preference and we will process accordingly.
Multiple books can be ordered.

These would make wonderful gifts
for your
genealogy friends and relatives!!

This offer expires December 31, 2013



